
2026 Union College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-2   Home: 0-0   Away: 2-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (32), Opp (26)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (0)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Totals (1), Werner (1), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (12-13), Brancazio (5-6), Werner (4-
4), Burynski (2-2), Cleaves (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
13 Cleaves, Carra .600 3-2 5 2 3 2 0 1 3 8 1.600 1 0 0 0 .571 1 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
4 Wintringer, Ellie .556 4-2 9 2 5 3 0 0 4 8 .889 1 0 1 0 .545 1 0 0-0 3 3 0 1.000
48 Springer, Kyla .533 4-4 15 7 8 1 2 0 4 13 .867 1 0 1 0 .563 0 0 0-0 13 0 0 1.000
49 Gibbons, Haley .200 4-4 15 0 3 0 0 0 2 3 .200 1 0 3 0 .250 0 0 0-1 13 0 1 .929
1 Ormond, Amelia .200 4-4 10 4 2 1 0 0 1 3 .300 6 0 4 0 .500 0 0 0-0 4 0 1 .800
2 Fenigstein, Sammy .200 3-2 10 3 2 2 0 0 1 4 .400 0 0 0 0 .200 0 0 1-1 3 0 0 1.000
14 Rose, Sam .143 4-4 14 2 2 1 0 0 2 3 .214 2 0 5 0 .250 0 0 2-2 1 9 1 .909
20 Burynski, Sophia .000 3-2 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 1 1 0 .375 0 0 0-0 20 1 0 1.000
12 Gomes, Sophia .750 2-2 4 3 3 1 0 0 3 4 1.000 2 0 0 0 .833 0 0 0-0 0 2 1 .667
23 Brancazio, Amelia .500 3-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 1 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 4 0 1.000
7 Ewald, Maddy .500 3-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 1 0-0 3 1 1 .800
21 Geackel, Sarah .250 2-1 4 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
18 Werner, Elizabeth .200 2-2 5 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .200 0 3 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 12 0 0 1.000
6 Callery, Ashley .167 2-2 6 1 1 0 0 1 4 4 .667 0 0 2 0 .143 1 0 0-0 1 3 0 1.000
3 Jahnle, Riley .000 2-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000
30 Steedman, Hannah .000 2-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
44 Shaw, Kaylee .000 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
10 Damigella, Siena .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .282 4-4 117 28 33 11 2 2 26 54 .462 18 4 24 0 .387 3 2 4-5 78 26 5 .954
Opponents .243 4-4 103 15 25 5 3 2 15 42 .408 15 2 30 0 .347 1 2 6-7 84 21 7 .938

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
13 Cleaves, Carra 1.11 1-1 3 2 1 1-0 0 12.2 8 3 2 5 18 2 1 0 .178 0 0 0 1 1
23 Brancazio, Amelia 4.32 1-0 3 2 1 0-0 0 11.1 12 8 7 10 10 3 2 1 .255 2 2 0 0 0
33 Medeiros, Coco 10.50 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 5 4 3 0 2 0 0 1 .455 0 0 0 0 1
Totals 3.23 2-2 8 4 2 1 0 26.0 25 15 12 15 30 5 3 2 .243 2 2 0 1 2
Opponents 5.75 2-2 8 4 1 0 0 28.0 33 28 23 18 24 11 2 2 .282 1 4 0 3 2



2026 Union College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
20 Burynski, Sophia 21 20 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
48 Springer, Kyla 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Werner, Elizabeth 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 1 0
11 Guastaferro, Gianna 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Wintringer, Ellie 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Brancazio, Amelia 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
6 Callery, Ashley 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Fenigstein, Sammy 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Cleaves, Carra 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
49 Gibbons, Haley 14 13 0 1 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Rose, Sam 11 1 9 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Ormond, Amelia 5 4 0 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Ewald, Maddy 5 3 1 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Gomes, Sophia 3 0 2 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Damigella, Siena 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Geackel, Sarah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Jahnle, Riley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Steedman, Hannah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Medeiros, Coco 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Shaw, Kaylee 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Nocera, Daniella 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 109 78 26 5 .954 0 12 1 .923 1 0
Opponents 112 84 21 7 .938 0 8 2 .800 4 0


